STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

WCD 20

Wisconsin Conservation Commission Madison 1, Wisconsin

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. F-12-68 has been compared with the original order in my custody and on file in the office of the Department of Natural Resources at Madison, Wisconsin, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original order; that said order was duly passed and published as set forth therein.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand at the Hillfarms State Office Building this 38^{th} day of \leq <u>illedry</u>, 1969.

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Filed Fibruary 28, 1969 3: 30 P.M.

Form A-180

Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

. Album kuuna aasaa kaana kaana kakaa aasaad kaana kuuna aa IN THE MATTER of repealing ę section WCD 20.02 (1)(f) and repealing and recreating ۲, 9 Ú. ' section WCD 20.02 (1)(d) of ' the Wisconsin Administrative ų ' Code relating to hook and line 9 ⁹ fishing regulations for trout Ŷ ' and salmon on Lakes Michigan ' and Superior. . 16 בחידיה האבועו אליידים צייריים איירים אייניים אייניים אייניים אייניים אייניים איירים איירים איירים אליבים אל

Order No. F-12-68

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD ADOPTING AND REPEALING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by sections 29.174 and 227.02 (1)(e), Wisconsin Statutes, the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board hereby repeals and adopts rules as follows:

SECTION 1. WCD 20.02 (1)(d) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is repealed and recreated to read:

WCD 20.02 (1)

SPECIES	AREA	OPEN SEASON	DAILY BAG LIMIT	MINIMUM LENGTH (INCHES)
(d) Trout and Salmon	Lake Michigan, Green Bay and Lake Superior	Continuous	5 in aggrega	l0 .te

SECTION 2. WCD 20.02 (1)(f) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is repealed.

The foregoing was approved by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on February 13, 1969. The rules and repeals contained herein shall take effect on April 1, 1969.

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

L. Sec fary

	OVED A Chanles
	RNOR
Constant of the second se	

Date